2. HANNOVER RUCKVERSICHERUNGS  33.500 799

3. HARTFORD STEAM BOILER  32.000 214

4.

5.

B.  Report the five largest reinsurance recoverables reported in Schedule F, Part 3, Column 15, due from any one reinsurer (based on the total recoverables, Schedule F, Part 3,Line 9999999, Column 15), the amount of ceded premium, and indicate whether the recoverables are due from an
affiliated insurer.

1
Name of Reinsurer

2
Total Recoverables

3
Ceded Premiums

4
Affiliated

6. DORCHESTER MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY  45,779 35,567 Yes [ X ]  No [   ]

7. FITCHBURG MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY  65,400 50,810 Yes [ X ]  No [   ]

8. LLOYDS OF LONDON  1,521 4,931 Yes [   ]  No [ X ]

9. HANNOVER RUCKVERSICHERUNGS  741 2,096 Yes [   ]  No [ X ]

10. HARTFORD STEAM BOILER  624 934 Yes [   ]  No [ X ]

NOTE: Disclosure of the five largest provisional commission rates should exclude mandatory pools and joint underwriting associations.

 2
8

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2019 OF THE  Norfolk & Dedham Mutual Fire Insurance Company

SCHEDULE F - PART 6
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 424,018,268 1,509,430 425,527,698

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 45,646,638  45,646,638

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) 4,337,480 (4,337,481) (1)

4. Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2) 0  0

5. Other assets  22,698,166  22,698,166

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers  115,568,358 115,568,358

7. Protected cell assets (Line 27) 0  0

8. Totals (Line 28) 496,700,552 112,740,307 609,440,859

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 120,840,860 62,952,609 183,793,469

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 46,627,289 2,404,516 49,031,805

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 86,373,534 47,383,182 133,756,716

12. Advance premiums (Line 10) 3,427,505  3,427,505

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2) 0  0

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions (Line 12) 1,509,430  1,509,430

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13) 28,938  28,938

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14)   0

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16) 11,963  11,963

18. Other liabilities 1,087,084  1,087,084

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26) 259,906,603 112,740,307 372,646,910

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 27)   0

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 37) 236,793,949 XXX 236,793,949

22. Totals (Line 38) 496,700,552 112,740,307 609,440,859

NOTE:  Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling
arrangements? Yes [  X  ]  No [   ]

If yes, give full explanation:  See Notes to the Financial Statements #26.

 29

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2019 OF THE  Norfolk & Dedham Mutual Fire Insurance Company

Schedule H - Part 1 - Analysis of Underwriting Operations

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 2 - Reserves and Liabilities

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 3 - Test of Prior Year's Claim Reserves and Liabilities

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 4 - Reinsurance

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 5 - Health Claims

N O N E

 30, 31, 32

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2019 OF THE  Norfolk & Dedham Mutual Fire Insurance Company

SCHEDULE P - ANALYSIS OF LOSSES AND LOSS EXPENSES
SCHEDULE P - PART 1 - SUMMARY

($000 OMITTED)
Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12

Years in
Which

1 2 3
Loss Payments

Defense and Cost
Containment Payments

Adjusting and Other
Payments

10 11
Number of

Premiums Were
Earned and

Losses Were
Incurred

Direct and
Assumed Ceded Net (1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage and
Subrogation

Received

Total Net
Paid Cols

(4 - 5 + 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Claims
Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 291 139 30 10 46 12 2 206 XXX

2. 2010 187,055 97,243 89,812 90,108 44,865 3,514 1,684 13,581 5,976 4,667 54,679 XXX

3. 2011 165,449 64,768 100,681 92,346 30,565 3,061 1,031 13,353 4,229 6,458 72,935 XXX

4. 2012 171,295 67,438 103,857 76,172 25,318 3,323 1,133 12,927 3,519 6,517 62,453 XXX

5. 2013 179,290 70,129 109,161 79,109 26,183 3,541 1,190 9,688 1,635 6,279 63,331 XXX

6. 2014 192,423 74,299 118,124 83,500 27,562 4,253 1,437 8,981 1,450 6,577 66,286 XXX

7. 2015 206,953 81,397 125,556 116,430 48,199 4,439 1,539 12,392 3,032 7,545 80,491 XXX

8. 2016 224,197 90,744 133,453 89,994 30,636 3,663 1,270 9,347 1,669 7,027 69,429 XXX

9. 2017 248,220 101,149 147,071 93,211 31,882 2,678 921 9,295 1,489 7,511 70,891 XXX

10. 2018 266,198 109,512 156,687 105,337 36,555 1,722 606 9,212 1,564 7,197 77,545 XXX

11. 2019 278,663 114,005 164,658 65,267 23,115 791 308 6,315 980 3,549 47,970 XXX

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 891,765 325,019 31,014 11,130 105,139 25,553 63,327 666,217 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid Adjusting and Other
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Unpaid
13

Direct
and

Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct
and

Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct
and

Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct
and

Assumed

20

Ceded

21

Direct
and

Assumed

22

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrog-
ation

Anticipated

Total Net
Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number
of Claims
Outstand-

ing
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior 984 517 134 46 0 0 0 0 30 10 0 575 XXX

2. 2010 584 198 123 42 6 7 1 0 37 38 0 465 XXX